

RTCL LIMITED

Registered Office: 8/226, Second Floor, SGM Plaza, Arya Nagar, Kanpur UP 208002

Corporate Office: 6926, Jaipuria Mills, Clock Tower, Subzi Mandi, Delhi-110007

CIN No.: L16003UP1994PLC016225,

Website: www.rtcllimited.in, E-mail: rgc.secretarial@gmail.com,

Date: 12th November, 2025

To,
The Manager
Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Floor 25, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code :-531552

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Clipping of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

Please find enclosed herewith newspaper clipping of Regulation 47(1)(a) as per SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025 has as considered by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 11th November, 2025, published in "The Financial Express" (English) and "Jansatta" (Hindi) for you records.

The copy of Newspaper Clipping is enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the same on record and obliged.

Yours faithfully,
For RTCL Limited



Ajay Kumar Jain
(Whole Time Director)
DIN-00043349

RTCL LIMITED

CIN: L18000GJ1996PL0019725

Registered Office: 6/275, Second Floor, SCM Plaza, Arja Hagar, Karpas UP 206002

Tel No.: 011-23525833 Fax No.: 011-23525826 Website: www.rtclindia.com E-mail: rtcl@rtclindia.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations (a)	49,338	15,858	83,130	142,400	34,105	86,576	49,338	15,858	83,130	142,400	34,105	86,576
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Item or Extraordinary Items)	49,338	15,858	83,130	142,400	34,105	86,576	49,338	15,858	83,130	142,400	34,105	86,576
3.	Minority Interest Share of Profit/(Loss) or attributable	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax and minority interest	49,338	15,858	83,130	142,400	34,105	86,576	49,338	15,858	83,130	142,400	34,105	86,576
5.	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	49,338	15,858	83,130	142,400	34,105	86,576	49,338	15,858	83,130	142,400	34,105	86,576
7.	Equity Share Capital	1700.117	1700.117	1700.117	1700.117	1700.117	1700.117	1700.117	1700.117	1700.117	1700.117	1700.117	1700.117
8.	Reserves (including Retention Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet at previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Equity Per Share (at the 12th issue)	0.119	0.119	0.119	0.119	0.119	0.119	0.119	0.119	0.119	0.119	0.119	0.119

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2025. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.rtclindia.com).

Place: New Delhi
Date: 11.11.2025

**PRECISION ELECTRONICS LTD.**

CIN: L25100DL1996PL0019725

Registered Office: B-111, New Friends Colony, New Delhi-110 025

Tel No.: 011-23525833 Fax No.: 011-23525826 Website: www.precisionelectronics.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended:						Half year ended:					
		September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations (a)	1,487	1,239	1,487	1,239	1,487	1,239	1,487	1,239	1,487	1,239	1,487	1,239
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Item or Extraordinary Items)	1,487	1,239	1,487	1,239	1,487	1,239	1,487	1,239	1,487	1,239	1,487	1,239
3.	Minority Interest Share of Profit/(Loss) or attributable	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax and minority interest	1,487	1,239	1,487	1,239	1,487	1,239	1,487	1,239	1,487	1,239	1,487	1,239
5.	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,487	1,239	1,487	1,239	1,487	1,239	1,487	1,239	1,487	1,239	1,487	1,239
7.	Equity Share Capital	1,700.117	1,700.117	1,700.117	1,700.117	1,700.117	1,700.117	1,700.117	1,700.117	1,700.117	1,700.117	1,700.117	1,700.117
8.	Reserves (including Retention Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet at previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Equity Per Share (at the 12th issue)	0.119	0.119	0.119	0.119	0.119	0.119	0.119	0.119	0.119	0.119	0.119	0.119

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.precisionelectronics.com).

Place: New Delhi
Date: 11.11.2025

**FORTIS HEALTHCARE LIMITED**

CIN: L25100DL1996PL0019725

Registered Office: Fortis Healthcare, Sector 32, Phase - V, Mohali-140403

Tel No.: 0124 4521933 Fax No.: 0124 4521941 Website: www.fortishealthcare.com Email: info@fortishealthcare.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

S. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED						STANDALONE					
		Quarter ended September 30, 2025 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2025 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Six months ended September 30, 2025 (Un-Audited)	Six months ended September 30, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Financial Year ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2025 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2025 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Six months ended September 30, 2025 (Un-Audited)	Six months ended September 30, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Financial Year ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,35,402	2,16,212	2,00,183	4,53,614	3,87,554	7,44,909	2,35,402	2,16,212	2,00,183	4,53,614	3,87,554	7,44,909
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Item or Extraordinary Items)	40,187	33,794	32,082	73,981	55,087	1,00,838	40,187	33,794	32,082	73,981	55,087	1,00,838
3.	Minority Interest Share of Profit/(Loss) or attributable	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax and minority interest	40,187	33,794	32,082	73,981	55,087	1,00,838	40,187	33,794	32,082	73,981	55,087	1,00,838
5.	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	40,187	33,794	32,082	73,981	55,087	1,00,838	40,187	33,794	32,082	73,981	55,087	1,00,838
7.	Equity Share Capital	75,496	75,496	75,496	75,496	75,496	75,496	75,496	75,496	75,496	75,496	75,496	75,496
8.	Reserves (including Retention Reserve) as shown in audited balance sheet	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Securities Premium Account	7,21,610	7,21,610	7,21,610	7,21,610	7,21,610	7,21,610	7,21,610	7,21,610	7,21,610	7,21,610	7,21,610	7,21,610
10.	Networks	9,42,750	9,17,485	7,84,688	9,42,750	7,84,688	9,42,750	9,42,750	9,17,485	7,84,688	9,42,750	7,84,688	9,42,750
11.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	2,63,230	2,56,481	87,743	2,63,230	87,743	2,63,230	2,63,230	2,56,481	87,743	2,63,230	87,743	2,63,230
12.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13.	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.33	0.26	0.14	0.33	0.14	0.27	0.33	0.26	0.14	0.33	0.14	0.27
14.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	4.20	3.43	2.34	7.71	5.54	10.26	4.20	3.43	2.34	7.71	5.54	10.26
15.	(a) Diluted (in Rs.)	4.20	3.43	2.34	7.71	5.54	10.26	4.20	3.43	2.34	7.71	5.54	10.26
16.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
17.	Debitors Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
18.	Debit Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	1.68	8.62	8.23	2.51	3.24	3.86	1.68	8.62	8.23	2.51	3.24	3.86
19.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	7.78	7.32	12.42	7.56	11.28	9.04	7.78	7.32	12.42	7.56	11.28	9.04

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						STANDALONE					
		Quarter ended September 30, 2025 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2025 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Six months ended September 30, 2025 (Un-Audited)	Six months ended September 30, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Financial Year ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2025 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2025 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Six months ended September 30, 2025 (Un-Audited)	Six months ended September 30, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Financial Year ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	54,823	47,904	46,132	1,02,727	83,015	1,64,444	54,823	47,904	46,132	1,02,727	83,015	1,64,444
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Item or Extraordinary Items)	11,315	4,008	12,029	15,324	17,070	22,958	11,315	4,008	12,029	15,324	17,070	22,958
3.	Minority Interest Share of Profit/(Loss) or attributable	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax and minority interest	11,315	4,008	12,029	15,324	17,070	22,958	11,315	4,008	12,029	15,324	17,070	22,958
5.	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	11,315	4,008	12,029	15,324	17,070	22,958	11,315	4,008	12,029	15,324	17,070	22,958
7.	Equity Share Capital	75,496	75,496	75,496	75,496	75,496	75,496	75,496	75,496	75,496	75,496	75,496	75,496
8.	Reserves (including Retention Reserve) as shown in audited balance sheet	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Securities Premium Account	7,25,092	7,25,092	7,25,092	7,25,092	7,25,092	7,25,092	7,25,092	7,25,092	7,25,092	7,25,092	7,25,092	7,25,092
10.	Networks	9,17,348	9,12,293	9,07,583	9,17,348	9,07,583	9,17,348	9,17,348	9,12,293	9,07,583	9,17,348	9,07,583	9,17,348
11.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	1,88,026	1,92,838	27,620	1,88,026	27,620	1,88,026	1,88,026	1,92,838	27,620	1,88,026	27,620	1,88,026
12.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13.	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.72	0.23	0.08	0.72	0.08	0.22	0.72	0.23	0.08	0.72	0.08	0.22
14.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	1.00	0.90	0.52	2.34	0.88	0.84	1.00	0.90	0.52	2.34	0.88	0.84
15.	(a) Diluted (in Rs.)	1.00	0.90	0.52	2.34	0.88	0.84	1.00	0.90	0.52	2.34	0.88	0.84
16.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
17.	Debitors Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
18.	Debit Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	1.23	4.08	2.70	1.63	1.66	2.05	1.23	4.08	2.70	1.63	1.66	2.05
19.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.80	2.47	10.05	8.12	7.78	4.97	3.80	2.47	10.05	8.12	7.78	4.97

* Not audited, except for the year ended March 31, 2025

* Net worth as defined in subsection (57) of section 2 of the Companies Act, 2013.

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter/Six Months ended September 30, 2025. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter/Six Months ended September 30, 2025 are available on the Website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.fortishealthcare.com).

2. The Impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

3. If Exceptional and Extraordinary Items are reported in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/IAS Rules, whichever is applicable.



Place: Gurugram
Date: November 11, 2025

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Dr. Ashutosh Rephuvanshi
Managing Director & CEO
DIN No. 02775907

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक

www RBI org in

Action of Government of India dated September 14, 2025

Government of India has announced the sale (purchase) of following dated securities:

S. No.	Particulars	Initial amount (in Crores)	Estimated for Total Issuance (in Crores)
1.	4.80% CB 2026	6,023	628
2.	4.80% CB 2026	12,889	879

The sale will be made through Reserve Bank of India, Mumbai City, Plot, Mumbai-400001, as per the terms and conditions specified in the General Regulation No. 42-01/2025 dated March 14, 2025 and the specific instructions issued in the ledger.

The auction will be conducted using multiple price method on September 14, 2025 (Friday). The result will be announced on the same day and payment by successful bidders will be made on September 17, 2025 (Monday).

Notes: Investors are requested to visit the website www RBI org in for the details of the auction. The details of the auction are as follows: The auction will be conducted using multiple price method on September 14, 2025 (Friday). The result will be announced on the same day and payment by successful bidders will be made on September 17, 2025 (Monday).

For further details, please visit the website www RBI org in or contact the Reserve Bank of India, Mumbai City, Plot, Mumbai-400001.

Reserve Bank of India, Mumbai City, Plot, Mumbai-400001

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Reserve Bank of India, Mumbai City, Plot, Mumbai-4000

[illegible]

RTCL LIMITED

CIN No.: L11002UP100401012225

Registered Office : 8/728, Second Floor, SCM Plaza, Anja Nagar, Karapur, U-20, Bangalore - 560075

Tel: 0821-2326235 Fax: 811-2326569 Website: www.rtcl.in E-mail: rtcl@rtcl.in

EXTRACT OF BALANCE SHEET AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	RTCL LIMITED								CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Half Year ended 30.09.2025	Half Year ended 30.09.2024	Half Year ended 30.09.2025	Half Year ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Half Year ended 30.09.2025	Half Year ended 30.09.2024
1.	Total Assets less liabilities (Net)	30,89,26,72,025	30,03,58,42,025	30,89,26,72,025	30,03,58,42,025	30,89,26,72,025	30,03,58,42,025	31,02,74,72,025	30,03,58,42,025	30,89,26,72,025	30,03,58,42,025	30,89,26,72,025	30,03,58,42,025	30,89,26,72,025	30,03,58,42,025
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities (Net)	-49,33,0	13,85,0	302,19,0	1,42,49,0	54,18,0	-8,83,7	-49,33,0	13,85,0	302,19,0	1,42,49,0	54,18,0	-8,83,7	34,12,0	64,57,0
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) after extraordinary activities (Net)	-49,33,0	13,85,0	302,19,0	1,42,49,0	54,18,0	-8,83,7	-49,33,0	13,85,0	302,19,0	1,42,49,0	54,18,0	-8,83,7	34,12,0	64,57,0
4.	Minority Interest (Share of profit/loss of associate)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
5.	Minority Interest (Share of profit/loss of associate)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6.	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax and minority interest	-49,33,0	13,85,0	302,19,0	1,42,49,0	54,18,0	-8,83,7	-49,33,0	13,85,0	302,19,0	1,42,49,0	54,18,0	-8,83,7	34,12,0	64,57,0
7.	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-49,33,0	13,85,0	302,19,0	1,42,49,0	54,18,0	-8,83,7	-49,33,0	13,85,0	302,19,0	1,42,49,0	54,18,0	-8,83,7	34,12,0	64,57,0
9.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
10.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
11.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
12.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
13.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
14.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
15.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
16.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
17.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
18.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
19.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
20.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
21.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
22.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
23.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
24.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
25.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
26.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
27.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
28.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
29.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
30.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
31.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
32.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
33.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
34.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
35.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
36.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
37.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
38.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
39.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
40.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
41.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
42.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
43.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
44.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
45.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
46.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
47.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
48.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
49.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
50.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
51.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
52.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
53.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
54.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
55.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7
56.	Reserve Funds Capital	1,80,11,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,7	1,20,81,									

RAGHUNATH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED													
CIN No.: L28219/TP/1994CM027568													
Registered Office: 8/729, Second Floor, 50/61, Flats, Arys Hospital, Kabbas, (HYP-708002													
Tel. No.: 011-23852561 Tel. No.: 011-23852566 Website: www.raghunathinternational.in E-mail: rlync@raghunathinternational.in													
EXTRACT OF BALANCE SHEET AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023													
IN INDIAN RUPEES (IN LAKHS)													
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STATEMENT											
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.03.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.03.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.03.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Net Income before exceptional items	84,602	38,888	34,648	30,769	154,949	107,424	31,727	154,949	38,888	34,648	30,769	107,424
2.	Less: Profit/(Loss) on ordinary activities after tax	(8,022)	(704)	(714)	(773)	(16,503)	(1,490)	(1,490)	(16,503)	(704)	(714)	(773)	(1,490)
3.	Less Profit/(Loss) after tax (Other Extraordinary items)	(6,393)	(388)	(478)	(773)	(7,554)	(787)	(787)	(7,554)	(388)	(478)	(773)	(787)
4.	Minority Interest (Share in profit/(loss) of subsidiary)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
5.	Less Profit/(Loss) after tax and minority interest	(8,022)	(704)	(714)	(773)	(16,503)	(1,490)	(1,490)	(16,503)	(704)	(714)	(773)	(1,490)
6.	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	84,602	38,888	34,648	30,769	154,949	107,424	31,727	154,949	38,888	34,648	30,769	107,424
8.	Equity Share Capital	1,702,117	1,200,117	1,200,117	1,202,117	1,202,117	1,202,117	1,202,117	1,202,117	1,202,117	1,202,117	1,202,117	1,202,117
9.	Reserve (Including Non-distributable Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of equity share)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
10.	Equity Per Share of Rs. 10/- each	1.368	4.018	4.186	1.368	4.186	4.186	4.186	4.186	1.368	4.018	4.186	4.186

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed report of the Statement and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023 filed with SEBI Exchange under Regulation 32 and 33 of SEBI Listing Regulations and Disclosure Requirements, Regulation 20(1) of the Securities Contracts (Regulation) Act, 1956. For Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023, refer to the attached Annexure.

This document is for informational purposes only and should not be used for any other purpose. The Company's website is www.raghunathinternational.in.

For and on behalf of the Board: By a Director

Place: New Delhi Date: 13.11.2023

For and on behalf of the Board: By a Director

Place: New Delhi Date: 13.11.2023

For and on behalf of the Board: By a Director

Place: New Delhi Date: 13.11.2023

For and on behalf of the Board: By a Director

Place: New Delhi Date: 13.11.2023

For and on behalf of the Board: By a Director

Place: New Delhi Date: 13.11.2023

For and on behalf of the Board: By a Director

Place: New Delhi Date: 13.11.2023

For and on behalf of the Board: By a Director

Place: New Delhi Date: 13.11.2023

For and on behalf of the Board: By a Director

Place: New Delhi Date: 13.11.2023

For and on behalf of the Board: By a Director

Place: New Delhi Date: 13.11.2023

[illegible]